

PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

Date: 15-11-2022

Ref No: PNC/SE/71/22-23

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: 539150

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company on handing over the Project namley "Collection of User Fee at 135 km long Eastern Peripheral Expressway (EPE) Fee Plazas (National Highway No. NE II) in the States of Haryana and Uttar Pradesh for One Year" including all Fee Plazas to 'NCR Eastern Peripheral Expressway Pvt Ltd', TOT Concessionaire selected by NHAI.

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

For PNC Infratech Limited

Tapan Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSIM No.: A22603

Encl: a/a



Corporate Office: PNC Tower, 3/22-D, Civil Lines, Bypass Road, NH-2, Agra-282002

Regd. Office: NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket New Delhi--110017 (India) Tel.: 91-562-4054400 (30 Lines) 91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

Tel.: 91-11-29574800 (10 Lines) Fax: +91-11-29563844 91-11-29566511, 64724122

Fax: 91-562-4070011 Email: ho@pncinfratech.com

Email: no@priormateon.com

Email: delhioffice@pncinfratech.com
Web.: www.pncinfratech.com
CIN: L45201DL1999PLC195937



PNC Infratech Limited

Company handed over 'EPE User Fee Collection Mandate' to TOT Concessionaire selected by NHAI

New Delhi, November 15, 2022: National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) awarded the mandate of "Collection of User Fee at 135 km long Eastern Peripheral Expressway (EPE) Fee Plazas (National Highway No. NE II) in the States of Haryana and Uttar Pradesh for One Year" ('Project') to PNC Infratech Limited (Company) w.e.f. 1.1.2022.

As advised by NHAI vide their communication dated 10.11.2022, the said Project including all Fee Plazas thereof handed over to 'NCR Eastern Peripheral Expressway Pvt Ltd', TOT Concessionaire selected by NHAI on 10 November 2022 at 24.00 hours.